

**FAO No.593 of 2016 with FAO  
No. 334 of 2018.**

**FAO No. 593 of 2016.**

**24.05.2019** Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. H.S.Rana, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

**FAO No. 334 of 2018.**

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. H.S.Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list for final hearing on **05.07.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.  
(krt)**