

Shriram General Ins. Co. Vs. Smt. Nikki Devi

**FAO(MVA) No. 593 of 2016
a/w FAO(MVA) No. 334 of 2018**

FAO (MVA) No. 593 of 2016

29.4.2022 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 4 and 5.

FAO No. 334 of 2018

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

As prayed for, list on 20.5.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

April 29, 2022
(Kalpana)