

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs. Nikki Devi and ors alongwith
connected matter.**

**FAO (MVA) No.593 of 2016 a/w
FAO (MVA) No.334 of 2018**

FAO (MVA) No.593 of 2016

20.05.2022 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.4 and 5.

FAO (MVA) No.334 of 2018

Mr. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

**FAO (MVA) No.593 of 2016 a/w
FAO (MVA) No.334 of 2018**

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on **03.06.2022**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

*20th May, 2022
(Pankaj/saurav)*