

**Shriram General Ins. Co. Ltd. Vs Nikki Devi & ors. a/w
connected matter**

FAO(MVA) No.593/2016 a/w FAO (MVA) No.334/2018

FAO (MVA) No.593/2016

29.04.2024

Present:

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

None for respondent No.6.

FAO (MVA) No.334 of 2018

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**CMP Nos.3241, 3244 & 4266 of 2022 in
FAO(MVA) No.593 of 2016**

Let these applications be taken up with the main appeal for hearing on 20.5.2024.

**CMP No.5475 of 2024 in FAO(MVA) No.334
of 2018**

By way of this application, which has been filed under Order 32 Rule 12 read with Section 151, CPC, the then minor appellant No.2 has sought permission of this Court to contest the appeal in his individual capacity, as he has attained majority during the pendency of the

appeal. The application is duly supported by the affidavit of appellant No.2, namely, Sunil. Since no objection on behalf of respondents has been made, therefore, the same is allowed. Appellant No.2 is permitted to contest the appeal in his individual capacity. Power of attorney on behalf of appellant No.2 has already been filed. Application stands disposed of accordingly.jhina

FAO(MVA) No.334 of 2018

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

For hearing, list on 20.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 29, 2024(mamta)