

Shriram General Ins. Co. Ltd. vs. Nikki Devi with connected matter.

FAO (MVA)No.593 of 2016 and 334 of 2018

FAO(MVA) No. 593 of 2016

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rishabh Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Lalita Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

None for respondent No.6.

FAO(MVA) No. 334 of 2018

Ms. Lalita Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Rishabh Negi, Advocate vice Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list for hearing on **27th June, 2025.**

March 05, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge