

***Shriram General Ins. Co. Ltd. vs. Nikki Devi with connected matter.***

***FAO (MVA)No.593 of 2016 and 334 of 2018***

***FAO(MVA) No. 593 of 2016***

**04.07.2025 Present:** Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms.Tamanna Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6.

***FAO(MVA) No. 334 of 2018***

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamanna, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.

As requested by Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate,  
matters are adjourned to enable him to prepare the cases.

List for hearing on ***18<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.***

**July 04, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**