

Shriram General Insurance Company  
Limited vs. Nikki Devi along-with connected  
matter

FAO(MVA) Nos.593 of 2016 and 334 of 2018

FAO (MVA) No.593 of 2016

10.10.2025 Present: Mr.Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr.Jagdish  
Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate vice Ms.Rachna  
Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr.Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for  
respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
No.6.

FAO(MVA) No.334 of 2018

Mr.Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate vice Ms.Rachna  
Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr.Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for  
respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Mukesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
No.3.

Mr.Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr.Jagdish  
Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.

As requested by learned counsel for the  
parties, matters are adjourned for 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

October 10, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**