

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Nikki Devi
& Ors. a/w connected matter**

FAO No. 593/2016 a/w FAO No. 334/2018

FAO No. 593/2016

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 & 5.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

FAO No. 334/2018

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Arguments on behalf of the appellant(s), in both the appeals have been concluded.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5 in FAO No. 593 of 2016 and respondents No. 1 & 2 in FAO No. 334 of 2018 prays for an adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.

...2...

As prayed, list for continuation on **23.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

20th March, 2026
(raman)