

FAO No.593 of 2016 a/w FAO No.334 of 2018

FAO No.593 of 2016

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

FAO No.334 of 2018

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. A.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents No.4 & 5, in FAO No.593 of 2016, list for continuation on **24.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)